
17

6

12

11

1

4

23

3

1415
9

8

2

10

7

22

13

16 18

21

1920

20
19

18

17

10

9

REV 05/23/17

ITEM 
NO.

PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 AF1001 FILTER, AIR  8" HIGH, 6" FLANGE 1
2 AF2019 15-16 CHALL/ CHAR SRT 6.2L INTAKE TUBE 1
3 AF3008 AIRBOX-COMPLETE, 2017, DODGE CARS, 6.2L 1
4 AF6003 4.50" TO 6.00" AIR FILTER ADAPTER 1
5 AF5016 BRACKET 1, 2017, DODGE CARS, 6.2L 1
6 AF5017 BRACKET 2, 2017, DODGE CARS, 6.2L 1
7 AF4005 4"ID X 3"L RUBBER COUPLER, HUMP 1
8 AF4021 4.5"ID X 3"L RUBBER COUPLER, HUMP 1
9 MC450H #72 HOSE CLAMP 3 TO 5" 2
10 MC400H #64 HOSE CLAMP 3 9/16 TO 4.5" 2
11 MC650H #104 HOSE CLAMP 4.125 TO 7" 1
12 AF5018 18 GA VENT BLOCKING PLATE, CHALL/CHRGR 6.2L 1

ITEM 
NO.

PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

13 GA139 MAF SENSOR GASKET 1
14 HW319 M6 FLAT WASHER SS 3
15 HW318 M6 SPLIT LOCK WASHER SS 3
16 HW244 M6 X 1.0 X 16MM BTNHD SS 3
17 HW245 1/4"-20 X 5/8" BTNHD SS 2
18 HW320 1/4" FLAT WASHER SAE SS 2
19 HW322 1/4" SPLIT LOCK WASHER SS 2
20 HW115 1/4"-20 NUT SS 2
21 HW248 M4 X 0.7 X 12MM RH PHILLIPS SCREW SS 2
22 AF4045 RUBBER GROMMET 1.375" OD X 0.75" ID X 0.188" THK 1
23 HW119 NUT, BRASS RIVET 3/4" OD RUBBER INSULATED 1

Installation Instructions for:
system # 615145

2015-2016 DODGE CARS
6.2L Engine


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


